GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:77
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2009

SURVEY FOR NEW RAILWAY LINES
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of surveys conducted for laying new railway lines in the country during the last three years, State-wise; and

(b) the further steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS(SHRILALU PRASAD)

(@) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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